9.1
10.

10.1
11.

11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6
12.

13.

13.1
13.2
14.

14.1
14.2

#an STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
September 11, 2024 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM

ATTENDANCE

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE

Cheque Listing

Financial Statements

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

Eastman Regional Municipal Committee (AMM Sub-districts) - September 9, 2024 - Reeve Pelletier
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - September 4, 2024 Minutes
DELEGATION(S)

9:30 am - Delegation - By-law Enforcement Appeal

HEARINGS

Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns

Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk

Conditional Use #17-24 - Shipping Container - Ulysse Hupe

Variation Order #14-24 - Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - bulk requirement - Benner Holsteins Ltd
Variation Order #15-24 - Front yard setback - Mike Stewart

Variation Order #16-24 - Bulk requirements - Gary Taylor

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

BY-LAWS

By-law #2024-10 - Fire By-law - Including Rubbish Burning Ban - 2nd Reading
By-law #2024-10 - Fire By-law - Including Rubbish Burning Ban - 3rd Reading
NEW BUSINESS

Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities - Board Appointments

2024 Disaster Management Conference



14.3
14.4
145
14.6
15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
17.

18.

Library Regionalization Meeting
AMBM - Invitation to Leadership Series - September 26, 2024
Canada Community Building Fund 5 Year Municipal Allocation Confirmation

Association on Manitoba Municipalities - 26th Annual Fall Convention

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - Benner Holsteins Ltd. - Revised
Subdivision #4175-24-8977 - Schinkel - SAM Revised

RM of Tache - Subdivision No. 4194-24-9024

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

MB Association of Watersheds - 2024 Conference

Bursary Recipient - Acknowledgement Card

Indigeneous Chamber of Commerce — Launching Success with Premier Wab Kinew Luncheon
Canadian National Emergency Preparedness and Climate Adaptation Convention
Manitoba Onsite Wastewater Management Association

MB Community Planning and Development — Bill 37 Data Request

Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada — Welcome Week 2024
Communities in Bloom Conference

Mobilizing Municipalities - Earth Day Canada

Steinbach and Area Animal Rescue - Grand Opening

Southeast Cancer Support Services — Call for Volunteer Drivers and Coordinators

Accueil Kateri Centre Inc. - Financial Statements

IN CAMERA
ADJOURNMENT



