

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

September 11, 2024 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Eastman Regional Municipal Committee (AMM Sub-districts) - September 9, 2024 - Reeve Pelletier
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - September 4, 2024 Minutes
10.	DELEGATION(S)
10.1	9:30 am - Delegation - By-law Enforcement Appeal
11.	HEARINGS
11.11.1	HEARINGS Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns
11.1	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns
11.1 11.2	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk
11.1 11.2 11.3	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk Conditional Use #17-24 - Shipping Container - Ulysse Hupe
11.1 11.2 11.3 11.4	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk Conditional Use #17-24 - Shipping Container - Ulysse Hupe Variation Order #14-24 - Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - bulk requirement - Benner Holsteins Ltd
11.1 11.2 11.3 11.4 11.5	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk Conditional Use #17-24 - Shipping Container - Ulysse Hupe Variation Order #14-24 - Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - bulk requirement - Benner Holsteins Ltd Variation Order #15-24 - Front yard setback - Mike Stewart
11.1 11.2 11.3 11.4 11.5 11.6	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk Conditional Use #17-24 - Shipping Container - Ulysse Hupe Variation Order #14-24 - Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - bulk requirement - Benner Holsteins Ltd Variation Order #15-24 - Front yard setback - Mike Stewart Variation Order #16-24 - Bulk requirements - Gary Taylor
11.1 11.2 11.3 11.4 11.5 11.6	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk Conditional Use #17-24 - Shipping Container - Ulysse Hupe Variation Order #14-24 - Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - bulk requirement - Benner Holsteins Ltd Variation Order #15-24 - Front yard setback - Mike Stewart Variation Order #16-24 - Bulk requirements - Gary Taylor DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
11.1 11.2 11.3 11.4 11.5 11.6 12.	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk Conditional Use #17-24 - Shipping Container - Ulysse Hupe Variation Order #14-24 - Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - bulk requirement - Benner Holsteins Ltd Variation Order #15-24 - Front yard setback - Mike Stewart Variation Order #16-24 - Bulk requirements - Gary Taylor DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS
11.1 11.2 11.3 11.4 11.5 11.6 12. 13.	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk Conditional Use #17-24 - Shipping Container - Ulysse Hupe Variation Order #14-24 - Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - bulk requirement - Benner Holsteins Ltd Variation Order #15-24 - Front yard setback - Mike Stewart Variation Order #16-24 - Bulk requirements - Gary Taylor DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS By-law #2024-10 - Fire By-law - Including Rubbish Burning Ban - 2nd Reading
11.1 11.2 11.3 11.4 11.5 11.6 12. 13.	Conditional Use #12-24 - Short Term Rental - Art Enns Conditional Use #16-24 - Shipping Container - Bogdan Pavliuk Conditional Use #17-24 - Shipping Container - Ulysse Hupe Variation Order #14-24 - Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - bulk requirement - Benner Holsteins Ltd Variation Order #15-24 - Front yard setback - Mike Stewart Variation Order #16-24 - Bulk requirements - Gary Taylor DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS By-law #2024-10 - Fire By-law - Including Rubbish Burning Ban - 2nd Reading By-law #2024-10 - Fire By-law - Including Rubbish Burning Ban - 3rd Reading

14.3	Library Regionalization Meeting
14.4	AMBM - Invitation to Leadership Series - September 26, 2024
14.5	Canada Community Building Fund 5 Year Municipal Allocation Confirmation
14.6	Association on Manitoba Municipalities - 26th Annual Fall Convention
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Subdivision #4175-23-8893 - Benner Holsteins Ltd Revised
15.2	Subdivision #4175-24-8977 - Schinkel - SAM Revised
15.3	RM of Tache - Subdivision No. 4194-24-9024
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	MB Association of Watersheds - 2024 Conference
16.4	Bursary Recipient - Acknowledgement Card
16.5	Indigeneous Chamber of Commerce – Launching Success with Premier Wab Kinew Luncheon
16.6	Canadian National Emergency Preparedness and Climate Adaptation Convention
16.7	Manitoba Onsite Wastewater Management Association
16.8	MB Community Planning and Development – Bill 37 Data Request
16.9	Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada – Welcome Week 2024
16.10	Communities in Bloom Conference
16.11	Mobilizing Municipalities - Earth Day Canada
16.12	Steinbach and Area Animal Rescue - Grand Opening
16.13	Southeast Cancer Support Services – Call for Volunteer Drivers and Coordinators
16.14	Accueil Kateri Centre Inc Financial Statements
17.	IN CAMERA
18.	ADJOURNMENT